
                   2019 DELCO XC  Novice Boys 

 

       Rose Tree Park, PA    10/05/2019   07:00    Weather: SUNNY 62 

 

Place No.   Name                Age S Time    Chip    Pace  E Club                                         

===== ===== =================== === = ======= ======= ===== = ===================== 

    1  6922 Gavin Mogck           9 M   18:20   18:20  5:54 B Penncrest                                 

    2  6920 Rory McAfee           9 M   18:47   18:47  6:03 B Penncrest                                 

    3  6919 Christopher Mayo     10 M   18:53   18:53  6:05 B Penncrest                                 

    4  6822 Quentin Ryan          9 M   18:57   18:57  6:06 B Haverford Township HS                     

    5  6914 Shane Hall            9 M   19:04   19:04  6:08 B Penncrest                                 

    6  6816 Remy Dufresne         9 M   19:05   19:05  6:09 B Haverford Township HS                     

    7  6923 Daniel Munro         10 M   19:06   19:06  6:09 B Penncrest                                 

    8  6958 Aidan Leonard        10 M   19:09   19:09  6:10 B Radnor                                    

    9  6963 Aidan Scott          10 M   19:13   19:13  6:11 B Radnor                                    

   10  6779 Walton Garnett        9 M   19:36   19:36  6:19 B Chester                                   

   11  7023 Anand Dickson         9 M   19:37   19:37  6:19 B Strath Haven                              

   12  6818 John Galligan         9 M   19:43   19:43  6:21 B Haverford Township HS                     

   13  7012 Joey Wildly           9 M   19:47   19:47  6:22 B Springfield (Delco)                       

   14  7032 Will Slootmaker       9 M   20:01   20:01  6:27 B Strath Haven                              

   15  6814 Finn Daley            9 M   20:03   20:03  6:28 B Haverford Township HS                     

   16  6916 Ben Holst-Rightley    9 M   20:07   20:07  6:29 B Penncrest                                 

   17  6966 Chris Tufaro         10 M   20:25   20:25  6:35 B Radnor                                    

   18  6788 Cooper McAndrews      9 M   20:35   20:35  6:38 B Episcopal Academy                         

   19  6783 Douglas Baldino       9 M   20:36   20:36  6:38 B Episcopal Academy                         

   20  6928 Jackson Sigda         9 M   20:41   20:41  6:40 B Penncrest                                 

   21  6915 Declan Hefferan      10 M   20:41   20:41  6:40 B Penncrest                                 

   22  6926 Ryan Rockwell         9 M   20:43   20:43  6:40 B Penncrest                                 

   23  7026 Gavin John            9 M   20:47   20:47  6:42 B Strath Haven                              

   24  6815 Alexander Dimatteo    9 M   20:47   20:47  6:42 B Haverford Township HS                     

   25  7031 Adam Papi             9 M   20:52   20:52  6:43 B Strath Haven                              

   26  6812 Harley Burko          9 M   20:56   20:56  6:45 B Haverford Township HS                     

   27  7024 Riley Glackin         9 M   20:57   20:57  6:45 B Strath Haven                              



   28  6917 Jasper Jonosky       10 M   20:58   20:58  6:45 B Penncrest                                 

   29  6953 Michael Farhy        10 M   20:59   20:59  6:46 B Radnor                                    

   30  6911 Sean Downes           9 M   20:59   20:59  6:46 B Penncrest                                 

   31  6912 Jack Gallagher       10 M   21:08   21:08  6:49 B Penncrest                                 

   32  7027 Nick Kelly            9 M   21:10   21:10  6:49 B Strath Haven                              

   33  6817 Nicholas Fitti        9 M   21:14   21:14  6:50 B Haverford Township HS                     

   34  6786 Thane Graham         10 M   21:18   21:18  6:52 B Episcopal Academy                         

   35  6962 Michael Rocheleau    10 M   21:23   21:23  6:53 B Radnor                                    

   36  6957 Nick Lavine          10 M   21:28   21:28  6:55 B Radnor                                    

   37  6952 Zach Barbarisi       10 M   21:33   21:33  6:57 B Radnor                                    

   38  6955 Mason Hill           10 M   21:35   21:35  6:57 B Radnor                                    

   39  6965 Gardner Sheehan       9 M   21:37   21:37  6:58 B Radnor                                    

   40  7021 Erich Boerth          9 M   21:38   21:38  6:58 B Strath Haven                              

   41  6782 Will Antczak         10 M   21:41   21:41  6:59 B Episcopal Academy                         

   42  6785 Eric Cui              9 M   21:46   21:46  7:01 B Episcopal Academy                         

   43  6956 Dave Kenny           10 M   21:56   21:56  7:04 B Radnor                                    

   44  6789 Owen McCabe           9 M   22:01   22:01  7:05 B Episcopal Academy                         

   45  6925 Nick Quintiliano     10 M   22:03   22:03  7:06 B Penncrest                                 

   46  7005 Ethan Noll            9 M   22:18   22:18  7:11 B Springfield (Delco)                       

   47  6791 Ned Meisel           10 M   22:20   22:20  7:12 B Episcopal Academy                         

   48  6924 Paul Noble            9 M   22:21   22:21  7:12 B Penncrest                                 

   49  6964 Ben Selbach           9 M   22:25   22:25  7:13 B Radnor                                    

   50  6913 Jack Gommer          10 M   23:14   23:14  7:29 B Penncrest                                 

   51  6929 Dimitar Zhekov        9 M   23:17   23:17  7:30 B Penncrest                                 

   52  6954 Cormac Harper         9 M   23:28   23:28  7:34 B Radnor                                    

   53  7034 James Traverso        9 M   23:40   23:40  7:37 B Strath Haven                              

   54  7033 Thomas Stephanson     9 M   23:48   23:48  7:40 B Strath Haven                              

   55  6883 Matthew Awuso         8 M   24:00   24:00  7:44 B Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS          

   56  6869 Vik Singh             9 M   24:09   24:09  7:47 B Marple Newtown                            

   57  6885 Jude Meermans         9 M   24:14   24:14  7:48 B Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS          

   58  6787 Kevin Landaiche       9 M   24:28   24:28  7:53 B Episcopal Academy                         

   59  6961 Colin Reed           10 M   24:30   24:30  7:54 B Radnor                                    

   60  6884 Emmanuel Goll         9 M   24:54   24:54  8:01 B Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS          



   61  7004 Sean Dasovich         9 M   25:22   25:22  8:10 B Springfield (Delco)                       

   62  6778 Jashaun Blagmon       9 M   25:58   25:58  8:22 B Chester                                   

   63  7022 Seth Carp             9 M   26:03   26:03  8:24 B Strath Haven                              

   64  7030 Jacob Nestor          9 M   26:23   26:23  8:30 B Strath Haven                              

   65  7029 Daniel McAndrews      9 M   26:26   26:26  8:31 B Strath Haven                              

   66  6927 Spencer Rosin         9 M   31:06   31:06 10:01 B Penncrest                                 

   67  6819 Daniel Jackson        9 M   31:50   31:50 10:15 B Haverford Township HS                     

   68  6918 Liam MacCurtin       10 M   43:50   43:50 14:07 B Penncrest                                 



                      2019 DELCO XC  JV Girls 

                        

 

Place No.   Name                Age S Time    Chip    Pace  Club                                         

===== ===== =================== === = ======= ======= ===== ==========================  

    1  6548 Katya Eruslanova      9 F   21:27   21:27  6:55 Haverford Township HS                     

    2  6577 Francesca Milius      9 F   22:00   22:00  7:05 Haverford Township HS                     

    3  6592 Olivia Thompson       9 F   22:08   22:08  7:08 Haverford Township HS                     

    4  6720 Megan Dostillio      11 F   22:11   22:11  7:09 Strath Haven                              

    5  6580 Lindsay Orner         9 F   22:12   22:12  7:09 Haverford Township HS                     

    6  6586 Nicole Rodriguez     11 F   22:17   22:17  7:11 Haverford Township HS                     

    7  6555 Paula Abruzzo        11 F   22:22   22:22  7:12 Haverford Township HS                     

    8  6581 Audrey Pham          10 F   22:36   22:36  7:17 Haverford Township HS                     

    9  6731 Celeste McConnell    10 F   22:37   22:37  7:17 Strath Haven                              

   10  6572 Maddie Kent          10 F   23:00   23:00  7:24 Haverford Township HS                     

   11  6728 Julia Lafrance       11 F   23:17   23:17  7:30 Strath Haven                              

   12  6732 Morgan McErlean      10 F   23:23   23:23  7:32 Strath Haven                              

   13  6727 Catie Kozub           9 F   23:28   23:28  7:34 Strath Haven                              

   14  6722 Georgia Gianopoulos   9 F   23:29   23:29  7:34 Strath Haven                              

   15  6579 Kelly Murray          9 F   23:38   23:38  7:37 Haverford Township HS                     

   16  6582 Julie Potter         11 F   23:42   23:42  7:38 Haverford Township HS                     

   17  6567 Emma Enright          9 F   23:54   23:54  7:42 Haverford Township HS                     

   18  6588 Katya Scott          10 F   24:03   24:03  7:45 Haverford Township HS                     

   19  6593 Paulina Timme         9 F   24:10   24:10  7:47 Haverford Township HS                     

   20  6661 Neya Anand           10 F   24:18   24:18  7:50 Radnor                                    

   21  6741 Emma Wei              9 F   24:20   24:20  7:50 Strath Haven                              

   22  6724 Lizzie Healy         12 F   24:25   24:25  7:52 Strath Haven                              

   23  6570 Olivia Hasbrouck     10 F   24:28   24:28  7:53 Haverford Township HS                     

   24  6517 Anne Stevenson       12 F   24:30   24:30  7:53 Academy of Notre Dame                     

   25  6675 Maddie Waltman       10 F   24:32   24:32  7:54 Radnor                                    

   26  6545 Alina Klaehn         10 F   24:33   24:33  7:54 Episcopal Academy                         

   27  6508 Maura Brady           9 F   24:33   24:33  7:55 Academy of Notre Dame                     

   28  6514 Colleen Murray       10 F   24:43   24:43  7:58 Academy of Notre Dame                     



   29  6556 Shannon Barycki       9 F   24:46   24:46  7:59 Haverford Township HS                     

   30  6516 Hope Riley            9 F   24:47   24:47  7:59 Academy of Notre Dame                     

   31  6562 Erin Donahue         12 F   24:50   24:50  8:00 Haverford Township HS                     

   32  6735 Grace Mohr           10 F   24:51   24:51  8:00 Strath Haven                              

   33  6542 Cayla Beaulieu       12 F   24:51   24:51  8:00 Episcopal Academy                         

   34  6649 Shauna Mulhern       10 F   24:52   24:52  8:00 Penncrest                                 

   35  6714 Annie Atsaves        11 F   24:58   24:58  8:03 Strath Haven                              

   36  6546 Maisy Montgomery     10 F   25:00   25:00  8:03 Episcopal Academy                         

   37  6653 Belen Scull           9 F   25:04   25:04  8:04 Penncrest                                 

   38  6601 Julia Fallows        11 F   25:12   25:12  8:07 Marple Newtown                            

   39  6547 Lydia Nawrocki        9 F   25:16   25:16  8:08 Episcopal Academy                         

   40  6597 Elizabeth Womack     11 F   25:16   25:16  8:08 Haverford Township HS                     

   41  6596 Annika Wilson        11 F   25:27   25:27  8:12 Haverford Township HS                     

   42  6575 Meghan McGrory       12 F   25:28   25:28  8:12 Haverford Township HS                     

   43  6771 Angelina Young       12 F   25:29   25:29  8:12 Upper Darby                               

   44  6673 Ali Miltenberger     10 F   25:33   25:33  8:14 Radnor                                    

   45  6543 Mary Cipperman       11 F   25:34   25:34  8:14 Episcopal Academy                         

   46  6587 Oonagh Ryan          11 F   25:35   25:35  8:14 Haverford Township HS                     

   47  6758 Djeneba Konake       12 F   25:46   25:46  8:18 Upper Darby                               

   48  6736 Sybilla Moore        12 F   25:47   25:47  8:18 Strath Haven                              

   49  6686 Erika Phillips       11 F   25:53   25:53  8:20 Ridley                                    

   50  6520 Jordyn Williams      10 F   26:07   26:07  8:25 Academy of Notre Dame                     

   51  6719 Nora Chen             9 F   26:08   26:08  8:25 Strath Haven                              

   52  6585 Zoe Rigas            12 F   26:10   26:10  8:26 Haverford Township HS                     

   53  6688 Emily Spires         11 F   26:10   26:10  8:26 Ridley                                    

   54  6740 Willow Stern         11 F   26:14   26:14  8:27 Strath Haven                              

   55  6561 Juliana Danisi        9 F   26:16   26:16  8:28 Haverford Township HS                     

   56  6718 Charlotte Caywood    10 F   26:23   26:23  8:30 Strath Haven                              

   57  6590 Claudia Stuck        10 F   26:25   26:25  8:30 Haverford Township HS                     

   58  6557 Elizabeth Bates       9 F   26:26   26:26  8:31 Haverford Township HS                     

   59  6594 Sophie Tripler       10 F   26:28   26:28  8:31 Haverford Township HS                     

   60  6544 Krissie Essilfie     11 F   26:35   26:35  8:34 Episcopal Academy                         

   61  6566 Lauren Engler         9 F   26:38   26:38  8:35 Haverford Township HS                     



   62  6595 Lily Whittaker       10 F   26:39   26:39  8:35 Haverford Township HS                     

   63  6664 Tess Brennan         10 F   26:40   26:40  8:35 Radnor                                    

   64  6671 Genevieve Jacobs     11 F   26:43   26:43  8:36 Radnor                                    

   65  6701 Ghita Laassel         9 F   26:51   26:51  8:39 Springfield (Delco)                       

   66  6610 Danielle Deorzio     11 F   27:00   27:00  8:42 Marple Newtown                            

   67  6663 Bella Barnabei       11 F   27:02   27:02  8:42 Radnor                                    

   68  6726 Eden Kaplinsky        9 F   27:08   27:08  8:44 Strath Haven                              

   69  6591 Lauren Taggert       10 F   27:09   27:09  8:45 Haverford Township HS                     

   70  6749 Tina Chibane         11 F   27:19   27:19  8:48 Upper Darby                               

   71  6721 Julia Felton         10 F   27:30   27:30  8:51 Strath Haven                              

   72  6564 Emma Doran           10 F   27:42   27:42  8:55 Haverford Township HS                     

   73  6608 Jenna Connolly       11 F   28:09   28:09  9:04 Marple Newtown                            

   74  6646 Katelyn Kirchgasser  10 F   28:20   28:20  9:08 Penncrest                                 

   75  6723 Grace Goldberg       12 F   28:21   28:21  9:08 Strath Haven                              

   76  6648 Sabrina Maldonado    10 F   28:22   28:22  9:08 Penncrest                                 

   77  6704 Amina Morris         11 F   28:25   28:25  9:09 Springfield (Delco)                       

   78  6734 Nuala McHugh          9 F   28:26   28:26  9:10 Strath Haven                              

   79  6563 Lucy Donahue          9 F   28:28   28:28  9:10 Haverford Township HS                     

   80  6676 Helena Zuckerman     11 F   28:30   28:30  9:11 Radnor                                    

   81  6737 Devynn Quigley        9 F   28:41   28:41  9:14 Strath Haven                              

   82  6748 Gloria Apio          11 F   28:46   28:46  9:16 Upper Darby                               

   83  6674 Ariana Moore         10 F   28:51   28:51  9:17 Radnor                                    

   84  6519 Rachel Warren         9 F   28:58   28:58  9:20 Academy of Notre Dame                     

   85  6598 Jamie Woodman        10 F   29:04   29:04  9:22 Haverford Township HS                     

   86  6569 Ava Facciolo          9 F   29:04   29:04  9:22 Haverford Township HS                     

   87  6702 Lizzy Lynch          12 F   29:10   29:10  9:24 Springfield (Delco)                       

   88  6684 Ainsley Carlson      12 F   29:23   29:23  9:28 Ridley                                    

   89  6763 Boluwaife McKenna     9 F   29:49   29:49  9:36 Upper Darby                               

   90  6753 Skylar Fisher-Taylo   9 F   29:51   29:51  9:37 Upper Darby                               

   91  6599 Grace Yanaitis       11 F   29:55   29:55  9:38 Haverford Township HS                     

   92  6578 Grace Milo            9 F   29:56   29:56  9:38 Haverford Township HS                     

   93  6757 Simarjit Kaur        10 F   30:11   30:11  9:43 Upper Darby                               

   94  6515 Phoebe Phillips      10 F   30:21   30:21  9:46 Academy of Notre Dame                     



   95  6738 Grace Raup           12 F   30:25   30:25  9:48 Strath Haven                              

   96  6534 Christa Massena      10 F   30:29   30:29  9:49 Chester                                   

   97  6751 Anisa Eley           11 F   30:34   30:34  9:51 Upper Darby                               

   98  6770 Lackana Yi           10 F   30:40   30:40  9:52 Upper Darby                               

   99  6715 Ally Laird           12 F   30:41   30:41  9:53 Strath Haven                              

  100  6615 Brandy Turnier       12 F   30:41   30:41  9:53 Marple Newtown                            

  101  6510 Regan Kelly          10 F   30:42   30:42  9:53 Academy of Notre Dame                     

  102  6700 Aya Laassel          10 F   31:31   31:31 10:09 Springfield (Delco)                       

  103  6558 Lauren Becker         9 F   31:49   31:49 10:15 Haverford Township HS                     

  104  6755 Rachel Graham        10 F   32:03   32:03 10:19 Upper Darby                               

  105  6574 Colleen McCullough    9 F   32:08   32:08 10:21 Haverford Township HS                     

  106  6532 Janaisha Alexander   10 F   32:17   32:17 10:24 Chester                                   

  107  6733 Abbie McFetridge     12 F   32:23   32:23 10:26 Strath Haven                              

  108  6703 Mary McMonagle       11 F   32:26   32:26 10:27 Springfield (Delco)                       

  109  6730 Kate Malley          12 F   32:32   32:32 10:29 Strath Haven                              

  110  6512 Maggie Krein         10 F   32:40   32:40 10:31 Academy of Notre Dame                     

  111  6760 Shivani Kumari       12 F   32:43   32:43 10:32 Upper Darby                               

  112  6670 Haleigh Giardinelli   9 F   32:49   32:49 10:34 Radnor                                    

  113  6739 Lily Shore           12 F   32:56   32:56 10:36 Strath Haven                              

  114  7102 Lilliana Juliano     10 F   34:29   34:29 11:06 Marple Newtown                            

  115  6576 Skye Mekler          12 F   35:43   35:43 11:30 Haverford Township HS                     

  116  6725 Amy Hogg             11 F   36:02   36:02 11:36 Strath Haven                              

  117  6764 Sharon Ojudoh        11 F   40:51   40:51 13:09 Upper Darby                               



          2019 DELCO XC  JV Boys 

                          

Place No.   Name                Age S Time    Chip    Pace  Club                                         

===== ===== =================== === = ======= ======= ===== =============================  

  1  6859 Chris Potter         10 M   17:56   17:56  5:47 Haverford Township HS                     

    2  6850 Stephen Lozano       11 M   18:06   18:06  5:50 Haverford Township HS                     

    3  6942 Samarth Khandelwal   11 M   18:22   18:22  5:55 Penncrest                                 

    4  6849 Peter Leibrandt      11 M   18:25   18:25  5:56 Haverford Township HS                     

    5  6803 Dakin Ebmyer          9 M   18:30   18:30  5:58 Episcopal Academy                         

    6  6944 Brendan Luong        12 M   18:31   18:31  5:58 Penncrest                                 

    7  6946 Benjamin Miller      11 M   18:31   18:31  5:58 Penncrest                                 

    8  6943 Matt Kirchgasser     12 M   18:34   18:34  5:59 Penncrest                                 

    9  7041 Russell Van Duyne    11 M   18:41   18:41  6:01 Strath Haven                              

   10  7074 Nathan Thallman      12 M   18:42   18:42  6:01 Strath Haven                              

   11  6983 Leo Mlodzienski      11 M   18:43   18:43  6:02 Radnor                                    

   12  6940 George Grable        12 M   18:46   18:46  6:03 Penncrest                                 

   13  7075 Steven Waldt         10 M   18:54   18:54  6:05 Strath Haven                              

   14  6852 Samuel McConnell     12 M   18:54   18:54  6:05 Haverford Township HS                     

   15  6857 Gerry O'Brien        12 M   18:54   18:54  6:05 Haverford Township HS                     

   16  6937 Alex Chung           11 M   19:07   19:07  6:09 Penncrest                                 

   17  6864 Rob Vollbrecht       10 M   19:14   19:14  6:12 Haverford Township HS                     

   18  7067 Wade Mutz            11 M   19:15   19:15  6:12 Strath Haven                              

   19  6950 Murphy Roberts       12 M   19:15   19:15  6:12 Penncrest                                 

   20  7054 Matt Faggioli        11 M   19:23   19:23  6:15 Strath Haven                              

   21  7073 Finn Szybist         10 M   19:25   19:25  6:15 Strath Haven                              

   22  6979 Asa Hartman          12 M   19:29   19:29  6:16 Radnor                                    

   23  7069 Noah Sacks           10 M   19:34   19:34  6:18 Strath Haven                              

   24  6975 Kieran Brennan       11 M   19:35   19:35  6:19 Radnor                                    

   25  6853 Andrew McGinley      12 M   19:39   19:39  6:20 Haverford Township HS                     

   26  6984 Hall Rubenstein      12 M   19:41   19:41  6:20 Radnor                                    

   27  6836 Jason Cooper         12 M   19:41   19:41  6:20 Haverford Township HS                     

   28  7095 Josiah Saddick        9 M   19:42   19:42  6:21 Upper Darby                               

   29  6833 Nicholas Bochanski   11 M   19:44   19:44  6:21 Haverford Township HS                     



   30  6867 Julian Woodman       11 M   19:48   19:48  6:23 Haverford Township HS                     

   31  7096 Jaronn Sigey-Ronoh   12 M   20:01   20:01  6:27 Upper Darby                               

   32  6858 Eamon O'Conner       12 M   20:04   20:04  6:28 Haverford Township HS                     

   33  6805 Josiah Ketchum       10 M   20:08   20:08  6:29 Episcopal Academy                         

   34  7059 Kevin Gao            10 M   20:10   20:10  6:30 Strath Haven                              

   35  7053 Brendan Deppen       11 M   20:11   20:11  6:30 Strath Haven                              

   36  7042 Gavin Abrahamsson    10 M   20:16   20:16  6:32 Strath Haven                              

   37  6810 Arya Venugopalen     11 M   20:16   20:16  6:32 Episcopal Academy                         

   38  6835 Tim Cincotta         12 M   20:18   20:18  6:32 Haverford Township HS                     

   39  7049 Steven Choi          10 M   20:18   20:18  6:32 Strath Haven                              

   40  7077 Joe Watchman         11 M   20:19   20:19  6:33 Strath Haven                              

   41  6804 Ethan Harris         10 M   20:25   20:25  6:34 Episcopal Academy                         

   42  6807 Niki Lavu            10 M   20:28   20:28  6:35 Episcopal Academy                         

   43  7051 Ben Crawford         10 M   20:31   20:31  6:36 Strath Haven                              

   44  7097 Gauravpreet Singh    12 M   20:31   20:31  6:37 Upper Darby                               

   45  6976 Gedd Constable       12 M   20:32   20:32  6:37 Radnor                                    

   46  7016 Kevin O'Neill        10 M   20:37   20:37  6:38 Springfield (Delco)                       

   47  7071 Ian Shay             10 M   20:40   20:40  6:39 Strath Haven                              

   48  7078 Marshall Wenger      10 M   20:43   20:43  6:40 Strath Haven                              

   49  7091 Shawn Maxwell        11 M   20:45   20:45  6:41 Upper Darby                               

   50  6831 Ryan Bates           12 M   20:46   20:46  6:41 Haverford Township HS                     

   51  7052 Charles Dawes        11 M   20:46   20:46  6:41 Strath Haven                              

   52  7079 Jayden Wootson       11 M   20:49   20:49  6:42 Strath Haven                              

   53  7070 Chris Selverain      10 M   20:54   20:54  6:44 Strath Haven                              

   54  7090 Ian Lengua           11 M   20:58   20:58  6:45 Upper Darby                               

   55  6945 Taylor McAfee        12 M   20:59   20:59  6:45 Penncrest                                 

   56  6832 Matt Blickley        11 M   20:59   20:59  6:46 Haverford Township HS                     

   57  6948 Ryan O'Donnell       12 M   21:00   21:00  6:46 Penncrest                                 

   58  6802 Jim Bruder           11 M   21:01   21:01  6:46 Episcopal Academy                         

   59  6860 Daniel Richardson    11 M   21:01   21:01  6:46 Haverford Township HS                     

   60  6861 Ryan Schindler       10 M   21:07   21:07  6:48 Haverford Township HS                     

   61  6977 Seamus Feeley        11 M   21:10   21:10  6:49 Radnor                                    

   62  7098 Alex Thai            10 M   21:15   21:15  6:51 Upper Darby                               



   63  6843 Zachary Graaf        10 M   21:31   21:31  6:56 Haverford Township HS                     

   64  6837 Luke Cordrey         11 M   21:36   21:36  6:57 Haverford Township HS                     

   65  7003 Colin Walls           9 M   21:36   21:36  6:58 Ridley                                    

   66  6847 Jack Lacianca        11 M   21:41   21:41  6:59 Haverford Township HS                     

   67  6998 Chris Finnegan        9 M   21:47   21:47  7:01 Ridley                                    

   68  6856 Trevor Njonjo        12 M   21:52   21:52  7:03 Haverford Township HS                     

   69  6846 Jack Jablonski       10 M   21:53   21:53  7:03 Haverford Township HS                     

   70  6855 Joshua Mintzer       10 M   21:58   21:58  7:05 Haverford Township HS                     

   71  7045 Kelton Brunner       10 M   22:01   22:01  7:05 Strath Haven                              

   72  7057 Brian Forbes         10 M   22:02   22:02  7:06 Strath Haven                              

   73  7089 Christopher Hackney   9 M   22:05   22:05  7:07 Upper Darby                               

   74  6903 Tymere Bass          11 M   22:06   22:06  7:07 Penn Wood                                 

   75  6981 Wells Larsen         12 M   22:11   22:11  7:09 Radnor                                    

   76  6863 Jakob Timme          12 M   22:18   22:18  7:11 Haverford Township HS                     

   77  6830 Patrick Bannan       11 M   22:32   22:32  7:16 Haverford Township HS                     

   78  7093 Sebastian Mostek     10 M   22:36   22:36  7:17 Upper Darby                               

   79  6841 Peter Dorley         11 M   22:36   22:36  7:17 Haverford Township HS                     

   80  7018 Parker Sheldon       10 M   22:42   22:42  7:19 Springfield (Delco)                       

   81  6982 Louis Minning        12 M   23:02   23:02  7:25 Radnor                                    

   82  7099 Steven Tong           9 M   23:05   23:05  7:26 Upper Darby                               

   83  6910 Luckie Tan           10 M   23:19   23:19  7:31 Penn Wood                                 

   84  7044 Sam Brown            12 M   23:36   23:36  7:36 Strath Haven                              

   85  6904 Nasir Butler         12 M   23:38   23:38  7:37 Penn Wood                                 

   86  7100 Justin Xiao          11 M   23:39   23:39  7:37 Upper Darby                               

   87  6978 Pedro Gallino        12 M   23:40   23:40  7:38 Radnor                                    

   88  6999 Max Mergot            9 M   23:53   23:53  7:41 Ridley                                    

   89  7068 Ellis Noll           12 M   23:57   23:57  7:43 Strath Haven                              

   90  6851 Jack Mann            10 M   24:01   24:01  7:44 Haverford Township HS                     

   91  6985 Max Trachtenberg     12 M   24:03   24:03  7:45 Radnor                                    

   92  6995 Matthew Cassidy      12 M   24:09   24:09  7:47 Ridley                                    

   93  7058 Trey Fowler          11 M   24:11   24:11  7:47 Strath Haven                              

   94  7055 Angelo Falsone       11 M   24:13   24:13  7:48 Strath Haven                              

   95  6834 Noah Callahan        10 M   24:18   24:18  7:49 Haverford Township HS                     



   96  7015 Sam Melchior         11 M   24:18   24:18  7:50 Springfield (Delco)                       

   97  7062 Robert Kelly         10 M   24:31   24:31  7:54 Strath Haven                              

   98  7072 Sam Shay             10 M   24:39   24:39  7:56 Strath Haven                              

   99  6845 Shawn Houck          11 M   24:41   24:41  7:57 Haverford Township HS                     

  100  7088 Cameron Brown        10 M   25:03   25:03  8:04 Upper Darby                               

  101  6938 Matt Coulter         11 M   25:35   25:35  8:15 Penncrest                                 

  102  6949 Connor Quesenberry   12 M   25:37   25:37  8:15 Penncrest                                 

  103  7094 Jackson O'Boyle       9 M   25:48   25:48  8:19 Upper Darby                               

  104  6907 Zachary Knight       10 M   25:59   25:59  8:22 Penn Wood                                 

  105  7050 Jared Cortazzo       12 M   26:20   26:20  8:29 Strath Haven                              

  106  7013 Sam Debany           11 M   26:29   26:29  8:32 Springfield (Delco)                       

  107  6951 Dean York            12 M   26:35   26:35  8:34 Penncrest                                 

  108  6781 Elves Morris         10 M   30:27   30:27  9:48 Chester                                   

  109  6980 Matt Khalil          12 M   31:18   31:18 10:05 Radnor         



        2019 DELCO XC  Varsity Girls 

                          

Place No.   Name                Age S Time    Chip    Pace  Club                                         

===== ===== =================== === = ======= ======= ===== ============================ 

    1  6709 Ava Crawford         12 F   19:14   19:14  6:12 Strath Haven                              

    2  6710 Rowe Crawford        10 F   19:29   19:29  6:17 Strath Haven                              

    3  6506 Therese Trainer       9 F   19:53   19:53  6:24 Academy of Notre Dame                     

    4  6504 Lindsey Smith        12 F   19:58   19:58  6:26 Academy of Notre Dame                     

    5  6554 Maura Timoney        11 F   20:28   20:28  6:36 Haverford Township HS                     

    6  6528 Katie Till           12 F   20:43   20:43  6:40 Cardinal O'Hara                           

    7  6641 Liz Egan             12 F   20:48   20:48  6:42 Penncrest                                 

    8  6553 Katrina Miciek       12 F   20:53   20:53  6:44 Haverford Township HS                     

    9  6505 Cara Stevenson       10 F   20:53   20:53  6:44 Academy of Notre Dame                     

   10  6540 Jilliana McEntee     11 F   20:58   20:58  6:45 Episcopal Academy                         

   11  6643 Hannah Puckett        9 F   20:59   20:59  6:46 Penncrest                                 

   12  6549 Connie Katcavage     12 F   21:00   21:00  6:46 Haverford Township HS                     

   13  6550 McKenna Loney        11 F   21:01   21:01  6:46 Haverford Township HS                     

   14  6711 Anya Hooper          12 F   21:02   21:02  6:46 Strath Haven                              

   15  6605 Meredith Schrock     11 F   21:03   21:03  6:47 Marple Newtown                            

   16  6539 Kathryn Lynn         10 F   21:03   21:03  6:47 Episcopal Academy                         

   17  6712 Gwyneth Stach        10 F   21:04   21:04  6:47 Strath Haven                              

   18  6638 Maddie Andersen      10 F   21:06   21:06  6:48 Penncrest                                 

   19  6552 Ava McAnally         12 F   21:09   21:09  6:49 Haverford Township HS                     

   20  6743 Denize Cisco         11 F   21:12   21:12  6:50 Upper Darby                               

   21  6536 Alexandra Gobran      9 F   21:22   21:22  6:53 Episcopal Academy                         

   22  6560 Karen Buchanan       11 F   21:26   21:26  6:54 Haverford Township HS                     

   23  6683 Kristina Tapia       10 F   21:26   21:26  6:54 Ridley                                    

   24  6713 Stephanie Watson     12 F   21:31   21:31  6:56 Strath Haven                              

   25  6656 Naomi Gross           9 F   21:35   21:35  6:57 Radnor                                    

   26  6551 Lauren McAdams       11 F   21:39   21:39  6:58 Haverford Township HS                     

   27  6502 Micaela McCloskey    10 F   21:51   21:51  7:02 Academy of Notre Dame                     

   28  6640 Gabrielle Diantonio  11 F   21:52   21:52  7:02 Penncrest                                 

   29  6689 Kayleigh Doyle       12 F   21:53   21:53  7:03 Sacred Heart Academy Bryn Mawr            



   30  6745 Gabriella Fralin      9 F   21:58   21:58  7:05 Upper Darby                               

   31  6503 Paige Riley          11 F   22:04   22:04  7:06 Academy of Notre Dame                     

   32  6708 Hannah Barkdoll      11 F   22:17   22:17  7:11 Strath Haven                              

   33  6690 Chiara O'Keefe       12 F   22:28   22:28  7:14 Sacred Heart Academy Bryn Mawr            

   34  6659 Abigail Idiculla     12 F   22:32   22:32  7:15 Radnor                                    

   35  6538 Molly Limaye         11 F   22:34   22:34  7:16 Episcopal Academy                         

   36  6537 Kristin Jorgensen    10 F   22:38   22:38  7:17 Episcopal Academy                         

   37  6637 Sarah Ahlgren        11 F   22:39   22:39  7:18 Penncrest                                 

   38  6535 Brianna Bellinghier  10 F   22:44   22:44  7:19 Episcopal Academy                         

   39  7101 Anna Gries           11 F   22:45   22:45  7:20 Marple Newtown                            

   40  6654 Amelia Dole           9 F   22:46   22:46  7:20 Radnor                                    

   41  6681 Sydney Kusner        10 F   22:48   22:48  7:21 Ridley                                    

   42  6642 Elizabeth Lee        10 F   22:51   22:51  7:22 Penncrest                                 

   43  6541 Rhyan Moody          12 F   22:53   22:53  7:22 Episcopal Academy                         

   44  6657 Leni Hartman         11 F   22:55   22:55  7:23 Radnor                                    

   45  6524 Kaitlyn Durning      11 F   22:59   22:59  7:24 Cardinal O'Hara                           

   46  6658 Caitlin Higgins      12 F   23:01   23:01  7:25 Radnor                                    

   47  6529 Jiya Clayton         11 F   23:08   23:08  7:27 Chester                                   

   48  6692 Mary Cardie          12 F   23:19   23:19  7:31 Springfield (Delco)                       

   49  6501 Kyleigh Calvert      10 F   23:23   23:23  7:32 Academy of Notre Dame                     

   50  6530 Kamani Johns         11 F   23:24   23:24  7:32 Chester                                   

   51  6523 Erin Donovan         12 F   23:29   23:29  7:34 Cardinal O'Hara                           

   52  6682 Sydney Neal          11 F   23:39   23:39  7:37 Ridley                                    

   53  6744 Tessa Ford           10 F   23:42   23:42  7:38 Upper Darby                               

   54  6531 Taniyah Lawler       11 F   23:47   23:47  7:40 Chester                                   

   55  6679 Kayleigh Kennedy      9 F   23:48   23:48  7:40 Ridley                                    

   56  6522 Bridget Bennetta     12 F   23:59   23:59  7:44 Cardinal O'Hara                           

   57  6651 Eve O'Boyle          12 F   24:02   24:02  7:44 Penncrest                                 

   58  6678 Marley Fennell       10 F   24:06   24:06  7:46 Ridley                                    

   59  6618 Jackie Engler        11 F   24:07   24:07  7:46 Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS          

   60  6655 Seneca Farhy         10 F   24:07   24:07  7:46 Radnor                                    

   61  6677 Kacie Fennell        10 F   24:08   24:08  7:46 Ridley                                    

   62  6612 Margaret Keating     10 F   24:09   24:09  7:47 Marple Newtown                            



   63  6617 Hailey Bierling      11 F   24:12   24:12  7:48 Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS          

   64  6600 Catelyn Carter       10 F   24:14   24:14  7:48 Marple Newtown                            

   65  6742 Leah Brown           12 F   24:19   24:19  7:50 Upper Darby                               

   66  6746 Joli Golembiewski    12 F   24:20   24:20  7:50 Upper Darby                               

   67  6604 Danielle Sanfrances  10 F   24:26   24:26  7:52 Marple Newtown                            

   68  6527 Evelyn Richards      11 F   24:31   24:31  7:54 Cardinal O'Hara                           

   69  6629 Shaniyh Toodles      12 F   24:35   24:35  7:55 Penn Wood                                 

   70  6694 Jamie Galloway       11 F   24:36   24:36  7:55 Springfield (Delco)                       

   71  6602 Donna Holt           12 F   24:37   24:37  7:56 Marple Newtown                            

   72  6695 Katie Jones          12 F   24:44   24:44  7:58 Springfield (Delco)                       

   73  6624 Rocky Curry          11 F   24:45   24:45  7:58 Penn Wood                                 

   74  6626 Sharon Oladji        10 F   24:46   24:46  7:59 Penn Wood                                 

   75  6621 Elizabeth Radek      11 F   24:48   24:48  7:59 Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS          

   76  6693 Kaitlin Dasovich     10 F   24:50   24:50  8:00 Springfield (Delco)                       

   77  6697 Hope Priemon         10 F   24:51   24:51  8:00 Springfield (Delco)                       

   78  6525 Catherine Haas       11 F   24:52   24:52  8:00 Cardinal O'Hara                           

   79  6622 Maggie Salter        12 F   24:52   24:52  8:01 Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS          

   80  6680 Samantha Kusner      12 F   24:53   24:53  8:01 Ridley                                    

   81  6620 Cece Perkins         10 F   25:12   25:12  8:07 Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS          

   82  6625 Nevaeh Davis         11 F   25:18   25:18  8:09 Penn Wood                                 

   83  6660 Samantha Rosin        9 F   25:19   25:19  8:09 Radnor                                    

   84  6691 Grace Cardie         10 F   25:37   25:37  8:15 Springfield (Delco)                       

   85  6627 Lowoe Samolu         12 F   26:21   26:21  8:29 Penn Wood                                 

   86  6696 Emily Dath           10 F   26:47   26:47  8:38 Springfield (Delco)                       

   87  6526 Theresa Haas         11 F   27:24   27:24  8:50 Cardinal O'Hara                           

   88  6619 Deedee O'Dea         11 F   30:16   30:16  9:45 Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS          



                                                                        

                   2019 DELCO XC  Varsity Boys 

                          

Place No.   Name                Age S Time    Chip    Pace  Club                                         

===== ===== =================== === = ======= ======= ===== ============================ 

  1  6823 Mike Donnelly        12 M   16:07   16:07  5:12 Haverford Township HS                     

    2  6935 Patrick Theveny      12 M   16:16   16:16  5:15 Penncrest                                 

    3  6797 Owen Maier           12 M   16:33   16:33  5:20 Episcopal Academy                         

    4  6931 Jalen Chin           12 M   16:35   16:35  5:21 Penncrest                                 

    5  6967 Frank Brown          12 M   16:37   16:37  5:21 Radnor                                    

    6  7037 Paul Faggioli        11 M   16:38   16:38  5:21 Strath Haven                              

    7  6825 Ethan Fingerhut      10 M   16:42   16:42  5:23 Haverford Township HS                     

    8  6826 Josh Fingerhut       12 M   16:45   16:45  5:24 Haverford Township HS                     

    9  6971 Owen Leonard         12 M   16:48   16:48  5:25 Radnor                                    

   10  6930 Jason Abahazy        12 M   16:52   16:52  5:26 Penncrest                                 

   11  6824 Will Field           12 M   16:59   16:59  5:28 Haverford Township HS                     

   12  7011 Viraj Thomas         11 M   17:02   17:02  5:29 Springfield (Delco)                       

   13  6936 Andrew Woolery       12 M   17:04   17:04  5:30 Penncrest                                 

   14  6932 Patrick Kelly        12 M   17:08   17:08  5:31 Penncrest                                 

   15  6793 Bradley French       11 M   17:16   17:16  5:34 Episcopal Academy                         

   16  6827 Anthony Lawson       11 M   17:17   17:17  5:34 Haverford Township HS                     

   17  6934 Josh Senackerib      12 M   17:22   17:22  5:36 Penncrest                                 

   18  6969 Jack Halberstadt     10 M   17:23   17:23  5:36 Radnor                                    

   19  6970 Jimmy Kurtz          12 M   17:26   17:26  5:37 Radnor                                    

   20  6829 Ryan Murray          12 M   17:27   17:27  5:37 Haverford Township HS                     

   21  7040 Samuel Neat          10 M   17:29   17:29  5:38 Strath Haven                              

   22  6890 Brian McGarrity      11 M   17:34   17:34  5:40 Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS          

   23  7085 Joseph Ricciardi     12 M   17:36   17:36  5:40 Upper Darby                               

   24  6848 Patrick Lawson        9 M   17:37   17:37  5:41 Haverford Township HS                     

   25  6796 Charlie Kraftson      9 M   17:39   17:39  5:41 Episcopal Academy                         

   26  7035 Julian Carmichael    11 M   17:46   17:46  5:43 Strath Haven                              

   27  7038 Nicholas Falsone     11 M   17:47   17:47  5:44 Strath Haven                              

   28  7006 Andrew Fox           11 M   17:50   17:50  5:45 Springfield (Delco)                       



   29  7008 Paul Lombrana         9 M   17:56   17:56  5:47 Springfield (Delco)                       

   30  6972 Luke O'Malley        12 M   17:57   17:57  5:47 Radnor                                    

   31  7036 Benjamin Ent         10 M   17:58   17:58  5:47 Strath Haven                              

   32  7009 Michael Remy         12 M   18:02   18:02  5:49 Springfield (Delco)                       

   33  6874 Josh Noble           12 M   18:03   18:03  5:49 Marple Newtown                            

   34  7048 Kenneth Chiem        11 M   18:05   18:05  5:50 Strath Haven                              

   35  6933 Benjamin Klinger     11 M   18:06   18:06  5:50 Penncrest                                 

   36  6987 Matthew Beinlich     11 M   18:08   18:08  5:51 Ridley                                    

   37  6794 Connor Hanrahan       9 M   18:15   18:15  5:53 Episcopal Academy                         

   38  6772 Elijah Babcock       11 M   18:17   18:17  5:53 Cardinal O'Hara                           

   39  6988 Harry Cotter         12 M   18:17   18:17  5:53 Ridley                                    

   40  6799 William Sargent      10 M   18:24   18:24  5:56 Episcopal Academy                         

   41  7082 Damian Gauld         12 M   18:26   18:26  5:56 Upper Darby                               

   42  7086 Aaron Williams       12 M   18:29   18:29  5:57 Upper Darby                               

   43  6888 Mike Gross           11 M   18:42   18:42  6:02 Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS          

   44  6973 Zach Rosenblum       12 M   18:45   18:45  6:03 Radnor                                    

   45  6968 Josh Goldberg        12 M   18:48   18:48  6:03 Radnor                                    

   46  6795 Will Konopka         10 M   18:54   18:54  6:05 Episcopal Academy                         

   47  7081 Curtis Everett       11 M   18:58   18:58  6:07 Upper Darby                               

   48  7039 Alex Melly           12 M   19:14   19:14  6:12 Strath Haven                              

   49  7084 Eric Gurnell         12 M   19:17   19:17  6:13 Upper Darby                               

   50  6798 Reid Powers          12 M   19:22   19:22  6:14 Episcopal Academy                         

   51  6776 Chris Lacey          10 M   19:26   19:26  6:16 Cardinal O'Hara                           

   52  6780 Abdul Griggs         11 M   19:28   19:28  6:16 Chester                                   

   53  7083 Michael Greene       12 M   19:33   19:33  6:18 Upper Darby                               

   54  6892 Arian Ravenell       12 M   19:34   19:34  6:18 Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS          

   55  6886 Dennis Dougherty     11 M   19:43   19:43  6:21 Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS          

   56  6777 Noah Sharretts        9 M   19:46   19:46  6:22 Cardinal O'Hara                           

   57  6991 Matthew Fennell      12 M   19:54   19:54  6:25 Ridley                                    

   58  6992 Mike Keller          12 M   20:12   20:12  6:30 Ridley                                    

   59  7080 Caleb Dougherty      11 M   20:15   20:15  6:31 Upper Darby                               

   60  6774 Billy Collins         9 M   20:22   20:22  6:34 Cardinal O'Hara                           

   61  7017 Conor Sheldon        12 M   20:29   20:29  6:36 Springfield (Delco)                       



   62  6773 Patrick Bray          9 M   20:29   20:29  6:36 Cardinal O'Hara                           

   63  6871 Dolan Cox            12 M   20:37   20:37  6:38 Marple Newtown                            

   64  6887 Joe Gross             9 M   20:38   20:38  6:39 Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS          

   65  7007 Ryan Henry           12 M   20:38   20:38  6:39 Springfield (Delco)                       

   66  6873 Mohammed Iyoun       12 M   20:39   20:39  6:39 Marple Newtown                            

   67  6889 James McDonnell      12 M   20:40   20:40  6:39 Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS          

   68  6993 Vaughn Ritter         9 M   20:53   20:53  6:44 Ridley                                    

   69  7010 Colin Rendon         12 M   21:01   21:01  6:46 Springfield (Delco)                       

   70  6891 Branden Murray       11 M   21:09   21:09  6:49 Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS          

   71  6870 Sean Bowers          10 M   21:28   21:28  6:55 Marple Newtown                            

   72  6876 Ganesh Selvakumar    11 M   21:56   21:56  7:04 Marple Newtown                            

   73  6879 Eric Taraborelli     11 M   22:03   22:03  7:06 Marple Newtown                            

   74  6882 Evan Valente         11 F   22:44   22:44  7:19 Marple Newtown                            

   75  6775 Brian Eife           10 M   23:31   23:31  7:34 Cardinal O'Hara                           

   76  6694 Luke Broadhurst       9 M   24:45   24:45  7:58 Ridley             

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                TEAMS SCORING 

              2019 DELCO XC  Novice Boys 

 

  1.    18  Penncrest                               (  18:50  1:34:10) 

================================================== 

  1      1   6922 Gavin Mogck           18:20  9 M  

  2      2   6920 Rory McAfee           18:47  9 M  

  3      3   6919 Christopher Mayo      18:53 10 M  

  4      5   6914 Shane Hall            19:04  9 M  

  5      7   6923 Daniel Munro          19:06 10 M  

  6   ( 16)  6916 Ben Holst-Rightley    20:07  9 M  

  7   ( 20)  6928 Jackson Sigda         20:41  9 M  

 

  2.    61  Haverford Township HS                   (  19:43  1:38:35) 

================================================== 

  1      4   6822 Quentin Ryan          18:57  9 M  

  2      6   6816 Remy Dufresne         19:05  9 M  

  3     12   6818 John Galligan         19:43  9 M  

  4     15   6814 Finn Daley            20:03  9 M  

  5     24   6815 Alexander Dimatteo    20:47  9 M  

  6   ( 26)  6812 Harley Burko          20:56  9 M  

  7   ( 33)  6817 Nicholas Fitti        21:14  9 M  

 

  3.    98  Radnor                                  (  20:14  1:41:09) 

================================================== 

  1      8   6958 Aidan Leonard         19:09 10 M  

  2      9   6963 Aidan Scott           19:13 10 M  

  3     17   6966 Chris Tufaro          20:25 10 M  



  4     29   6953 Michael Farhy         20:59 10 M  

  5     35   6962 Michael Rocheleau     21:23 10 M  

  6   ( 36)  6957 Nick Lavine           21:28 10 M  

  7   ( 37)  6952 Zach Barbarisi        21:33 10 M  

 

  4.   100  Strath Haven                            (  20:27  1:42:14) 

================================================== 

  1     11   7023 Anand Dickson         19:37  9 M  

  2     14   7032 Will Slootmaker       20:01  9 M  

  3     23   7026 Gavin John            20:47  9 M  

  4     25   7031 Adam Papi             20:52  9 M  

  5     27   7024 Riley Glackin         20:57  9 M  

  6   ( 32)  7027 Nick Kelly            21:10  9 M  

  7   ( 40)  7021 Erich Boerth          21:38  9 M  

 

  5.   154  Episcopal Academy                       (  21:12  1:45:56) 

================================================== 

  1     18   6788 Cooper McAndrews      20:35  9 M  

  2     19   6783 Douglas Baldino       20:36  9 M  

  3     34   6786 Thane Graham          21:18 10 M  

  4     41   6782 Will Antczak          21:41 10 M  

  5     42   6785 Eric Cui              21:46  9 M  

  6   ( 44)  6789 Owen McCabe           22:01  9 M  

  7   ( 47)  6791 Ned Meisel            22:20 10 M  

                           

 

 

 



                     2019 DELCO XC  JV Girls 

                          

-------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                     Team Results 

-------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

  1.    17  Haverford Township HS                   (  22:01  1:50:04) 

================================================== 

  1      1   6548 Katya Eruslanova      21:27  9 F  

  2      2   6577 Francesca Milius      22:00  9 F  

  3      3   6592 Olivia Thompson       22:08  9 F  

  4      5   6580 Lindsay Orner         22:12  9 F  

  5      6   6586 Nicole Rodriguez      22:17 11 F  

  6   (  7)  6555 Paula Abruzzo         22:22 11 F  

  7   (  8)  6581 Audrey Pham           22:36 10 F  

 

  2.    49  Strath Haven                            (  23:00  1:54:56) 

================================================== 

  1      4   6720 Megan Dostillio       22:11 11 F  

  2      9   6731 Celeste McConnell     22:37 10 F  

  3     11   6728 Julia Lafrance        23:17 11 F  

  4     12   6732 Morgan McErlean       23:23 10 F  

  5     13   6727 Catie Kozub           23:28  9 F  

  6   ( 14)  6722 Georgia Gianopoulos   23:29  9 F  

  7   ( 21)  6741 Emma Wei              24:20  9 F  

 

  3.   159  Academy of Notre Dame                   (  24:56  2:04:40) 

================================================== 



  1     24   6517 Anne Stevenson        24:30 12 F  

  2     27   6508 Maura Brady           24:33  9 F  

  3     28   6514 Colleen Murray        24:43 10 F  

  4     30   6516 Hope Riley            24:47  9 F  

  5     50   6520 Jordyn Williams       26:07 10 F  

  6   ( 84)  6519 Rachel Warren         28:58  9 F  

  7   ( 94)  6515 Phoebe Phillips       30:21 10 F  

 

  4.   179  Episcopal Academy                       (  25:03  2:05:14) 

================================================== 

  1     26   6545 Alina Klaehn          24:33 10 F  

  2     33   6542 Cayla Beaulieu        24:51 12 F  

  3     36   6546 Maisy Montgomery      25:00 10 F  

  4     39   6547 Lydia Nawrocki        25:16  9 F  

  5     45   6543 Mary Cipperman        25:34 11 F  

  6   ( 60)  6544 Krissie Essilfie      26:35 11 F  

 

  5.   216  Radnor                                  (  25:34  2:07:46) 

================================================== 

  1     20   6661 Neya Anand            24:18 10 F  

  2     25   6675 Maddie Waltman        24:32 10 F  

  3     44   6673 Ali Miltenberger      25:33 10 F  

  4     63   6664 Tess Brennan          26:40 10 F  

  5     64   6671 Genevieve Jacobs      26:43 11 F  

  6   ( 67)  6663 Bella Barnabei        27:02 11 F  

  7   ( 80)  6676 Helena Zuckerman      28:30 11 F  

 

  6.   331  Upper Darby                             (  27:26  2:17:09) 



================================================== 

  1     43   6771 Angelina Young        25:29 12 F  

  2     47   6758 Djeneba Konake        25:46 12 F  

  3     70   6749 Tina Chibane          27:19 11 F  

  4     82   6748 Gloria Apio           28:46 11 F  

  5     89   6763 Boluwaife McKenna     29:49  9 F  

  6   ( 90)  6753 Skylar Fisher-Taylor   29:51  9 F  

  7   ( 93)  6757 Simarjit Kaur         30:11 10 F  

 

  7.   391  Marple Newtown                          (  29:07  2:25:31) 

================================================== 

  1     38   6601 Julia Fallows         25:12 11 F  

  2     66   6610 Danielle Deorzio      27:00 11 F  

  3     73   6608 Jenna Connolly        28:09 11 F  

  4    100   6615 Brandy Turnier        30:41 12 F  

  5    114   7102 Lilliana Juliano      34:29 10 F  

 

  8.   439  Springfield (Delco)                     (  29:41  2:28:23) 

================================================== 

  1     65   6701 Ghita Laassel         26:51  9 F  

  2     77   6704 Amina Morris          28:25 11 F  

  3     87   6702 Lizzy Lynch           29:10 12 F  

  4    102   6700 Aya Laassel           31:31 10 F  

  5    108   6703 Mary McMonagle        32:26 11 F  

 

 

                                           

 



                   2019 DELCO XC  JV Boys 

                          

-------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                     Team Results 

-------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

  1.    36  Haverford Township HS                   (  18:27  1:32:15) 

================================================== 

  1      1   6859 Chris Potter          17:56 10 M  

  2      2   6850 Stephen Lozano        18:06 11 M  

  3      4   6849 Peter Leibrandt       18:25 11 M  

  4     14   6852 Samuel McConnell      18:54 12 M  

  5     15   6857 Gerry O'Brien         18:54 12 M  

  6   ( 17)  6864 Rob Vollbrecht        19:14 10 M  

  7   ( 25)  6853 Andrew McGinley       19:39 12 M  

 

  1.    36  Penncrest                               (  18:33  1:32:44) 

================================================== 

  1      3   6942 Samarth Khandelwal    18:22 11 M  

  2      6   6944 Brendan Luong         18:31 12 M  

  3      7   6946 Benjamin Miller       18:31 11 M  

  4      8   6943 Matt Kirchgasser      18:34 12 M  

  5     12   6940 George Grable         18:46 12 M  

  6   ( 16)  6937 Alex Chung            19:07 11 M  

  7   ( 19)  6950 Murphy Roberts        19:15 12 M  

 

  3.    70  Strath Haven                            (  18:59  1:34:55) 

================================================== 



  1      9   7041 Russell Van Duyne     18:41 11 M  

  2     10   7074 Nathan Thallman       18:42 12 M  

  3     13   7075 Steven Waldt          18:54 10 M  

  4     18   7067 Wade Mutz             19:15 11 M  

  5     20   7054 Matt Faggioli         19:23 11 M  

  6   ( 21)  7073 Finn Szybist          19:25 10 M  

  7   ( 23)  7069 Noah Sacks            19:34 10 M  

 

  4.   127  Radnor                                  (  19:36  1:38:00) 

================================================== 

  1     11   6983 Leo Mlodzienski       18:43 11 M  

  2     22   6979 Asa Hartman           19:29 12 M  

  3     24   6975 Kieran Brennan        19:35 11 M  

  4     26   6984 Hall Rubenstein       19:41 12 M  

  5     44   6976 Gedd Constable        20:32 12 M  

  6   ( 60)  6977 Seamus Feeley         21:10 11 M  

  7   ( 74)  6981 Wells Larsen          22:11 12 M  

 

  5.   155  Episcopal Academy                       (  19:58  1:39:47) 

================================================== 

  1      5   6803 Dakin Ebmyer          18:30  9 M  

  2     33   6805 Josiah Ketchum        20:08 10 M  

  3     36   6810 Arya Venugopalen      20:16 11 M  

  4     40   6804 Ethan Harris          20:25 10 M  

  5     41   6807 Niki Lavu             20:28 10 M  

  6   ( 57)  6802 Jim Bruder            21:01 11 M  

 

  6.   203  Upper Darby                             (  20:24  1:41:57) 



================================================== 

  1     28   7095 Josiah Saddick        19:42  9 M  

  2     31   7096 Jaronn Sigey-Ronoh    20:01 12 M  

  3     43   7097 Gauravpreet Singh     20:31 12 M  

  4     48   7091 Shawn Maxwell         20:45 11 M  

  5     53   7090 Ian Lengua            20:58 11 M  

  6   ( 61)  7098 Alex Thai             21:15 10 M  

  7   ( 72)  7089 Christopher Hackney   22:05  9 M  

 

 

                        

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                     2019 DELCO XC  Varsity Girls 

                          

-------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                     Team Results 

-------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

  1.    57  Haverford Township HS                   (  20:55  1:44:31) 

================================================== 

  1      5   6554 Maura Timoney         20:28 11 F  

  2      8   6553 Katrina Miciek        20:53 12 F  

  3     12   6549 Connie Katcavage      21:00 12 F  

  4     13   6550 McKenna Loney         21:01 11 F  

  5     19   6552 Ava McAnally          21:09 12 F  

  6   ( 22)  6560 Karen Buchanan        21:26 11 F  

  7   ( 26)  6551 Lauren McAdams        21:39 11 F  

 

  2.    58  Strath Haven                            (  20:28  1:42:20) 

================================================== 

  1      1   6709 Ava Crawford          19:14 12 F  

  2      2   6710 Rowe Crawford         19:29 10 F  

  3     14   6711 Anya Hooper           21:02 12 F  

  4     17   6712 Gwyneth Stach         21:04 10 F  

  5     24   6713 Stephanie Watson      21:31 12 F  

  6   ( 32)  6708 Hannah Barkdoll       22:17 11 F  

 

  3.    74  Academy of Notre Dame                   (  20:56  1:44:39) 

================================================== 

  1      3   6506 Therese Trainer       19:53  9 F  



  2      4   6504 Lindsey Smith         19:58 12 F  

  3      9   6505 Cara Stevenson        20:53 10 F  

  4     27   6502 Micaela McCloskey     21:51 10 F  

  5     31   6503 Paige Riley           22:04 11 F  

  6   ( 49)  6501 Kyleigh Calvert       23:23 10 F  

 

  4.   101  Penncrest                               (  21:29  1:47:24) 

================================================== 

  1      7   6641 Liz Egan              20:48 12 F  

  2     11   6643 Hannah Puckett        20:59  9 F  

  3     18   6638 Maddie Andersen       21:06 10 F  

  4     28   6640 Gabrielle Diantonio   21:52 11 F  

  5     37   6637 Sarah Ahlgren         22:39 11 F  

  6   ( 42)  6642 Elizabeth Lee         22:51 10 F  

  7   ( 57)  6651 Eve O'Boyle           24:02 12 F  

 

  5.   118  Episcopal Academy                       (  21:43  1:48:35) 

================================================== 

  1     10   6540 Jilliana McEntee      20:58 11 F  

  2     16   6539 Kathryn Lynn          21:03 10 F  

  3     21   6536 Alexandra Gobran      21:22  9 F  

  4     35   6538 Molly Limaye          22:34 11 F  

  5     36   6537 Kristin Jorgensen     22:38 10 F  

  6   ( 38)  6535 Brianna Bellinghieri   22:44 10 F  

  7   ( 43)  6541 Rhyan Moody           22:53 12 F  

 

  6.   189  Radnor                                  (  22:34  1:52:49) 

================================================== 



  1     25   6656 Naomi Gross           21:35  9 F  

  2     34   6659 Abigail Idiculla      22:32 12 F  

  3     40   6654 Amelia Dole           22:46  9 F  

  4     44   6657 Leni Hartman          22:55 11 F  

  5     46   6658 Caitlin Higgins       23:01 12 F  

  6   ( 60)  6655 Seneca Farhy          24:07 10 F  

  7   ( 83)  6660 Samantha Rosin        25:19  9 F  

 

  7.   226  Cardinal O'Hara                         (  23:09  1:55:41) 

================================================== 

  1      6   6528 Katie Till            20:43 12 F  

  2     45   6524 Kaitlyn Durning       22:59 11 F  

  3     51   6523 Erin Donovan          23:29 12 F  

  4     56   6522 Bridget Bennetta      23:59 12 F  

  5     68   6527 Evelyn Richards       24:31 11 F  

  6   ( 78)  6525 Catherine Haas        24:52 11 F  

  7   ( 87)  6526 Theresa Haas          27:24 11 F  

 

  8.   229  Ridley                                  (  23:10  1:55:47) 

================================================== 

  1     23   6683 Kristina Tapia        21:26 10 F  

  2     41   6681 Sydney Kusner         22:48 10 F  

  3     52   6682 Sydney Neal           23:39 11 F  

  4     55   6679 Kayleigh Kennedy      23:48  9 F  

  5     58   6678 Marley Fennell        24:06 10 F  

  6   ( 61)  6677 Kacie Fennell         24:08 10 F  

  7   ( 80)  6680 Samantha Kusner       24:53 12 F  

 



  9.   234  Upper Darby                             (  23:07  1:55:31) 

================================================== 

  1     20   6743 Denize Cisco          21:12 11 F  

  2     30   6745 Gabriella Fralin      21:58  9 F  

  3     53   6744 Tessa Ford            23:42 10 F  

  4     65   6742 Leah Brown            24:19 12 F  

  5     66   6746 Joli Golembiewski     24:20 12 F  

 

 10.   247  Marple Newtown                          (  23:20  1:56:37) 

================================================== 

  1     15   6605 Meredith Schrock      21:03 11 F  

  2     39   7101 Anna Gries            22:45 11 F  

  3     62   6612 Margaret Keating      24:09 10 F  

  4     64   6600 Catelyn Carter        24:14 10 F  

  5     67   6604 Danielle Sanfrancesco   24:26 10 F  

  6   ( 71)  6602 Donna Holt            24:37 12 F  

 

 11.   343  Springfield (Delco)                     (  24:28  2:02:20) 

================================================== 

  1     48   6692 Mary Cardie           23:19 12 F  

  2     70   6694 Jamie Galloway        24:36 11 F  

  3     72   6695 Katie Jones           24:44 12 F  

  4     76   6693 Kaitlin Dasovich      24:50 10 F  

  5     77   6697 Hope Priemon          24:51 10 F  

  6   ( 84)  6691 Grace Cardie          25:37 10 F  

  7   ( 86)  6696 Emily Dath            26:47 10 F  

 

 12.   357  Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS        (  24:39  2:03:11) 



================================================== 

  1     59   6618 Jackie Engler         24:07 11 F  

  2     63   6617 Hailey Bierling       24:12 11 F  

  3     75   6621 Elizabeth Radek       24:48 11 F  

  4     79   6622 Maggie Salter         24:52 12 F  

  5     81   6620 Cece Perkins          25:12 10 F  

  6   ( 88)  6619 Deedee O'Dea          30:16 11 F  

 

 13.   383  Penn Wood                               (  25:09  2:05:45) 

================================================== 

  1     69   6629 Shaniyh Toodles       24:35 12 F  

  2     73   6624 Rocky Curry           24:45 11 F  

  3     74   6626 Sharon Oladji         24:46 10 F  

  4     82   6625 Nevaeh Davis          25:18 11 F  

  5     85   6627 Lowoe Samolu          26:21 12 F  

 

 

                         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                      2019 DELCO XC  Varsity Boys 

                         

-------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                     Team Results 

-------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

  1.    43  Haverford Township HS                   (  16:46  1:23:50) 

================================================== 

  1      1   6823 Mike Donnelly         16:07 12 M  

  2      7   6825 Ethan Fingerhut       16:42 10 M  

  3      8   6826 Josh Fingerhut        16:45 12 M  

  4     11   6824 Will Field            16:59 12 M  

  5     16   6827 Anthony Lawson        17:17 11 M  

  6   ( 20)  6829 Ryan Murray           17:27 12 M  

  7   ( 24)  6848 Patrick Lawson        17:37  9 M  

 

  1.    43  Penncrest                               (  16:47  1:23:55) 

================================================== 

  1      2   6935 Patrick Theveny       16:16 12 M  

  2      4   6931 Jalen Chin            16:35 12 M  

  3     10   6930 Jason Abahazy         16:52 12 M  

  4     13   6936 Andrew Woolery        17:04 12 M  

  5     14   6932 Patrick Kelly         17:08 12 M  

  6   ( 17)  6934 Josh Senackerib       17:22 12 M  

  7   ( 34)  6933 Benjamin Klinger      18:06 11 M  

 

  3.    81  Radnor                                  (  17:15  1:26:11) 

================================================== 



  1      5   6967 Frank Brown           16:37 12 M  

  2      9   6971 Owen Leonard          16:48 12 M  

  3     18   6969 Jack Halberstadt      17:23 10 M  

  4     19   6970 Jimmy Kurtz           17:26 12 M  

  5     30   6972 Luke O'Malley         17:57 12 M  

  6   ( 43)  6973 Zach Rosenblum        18:45 12 M  

  7   ( 44)  6968 Josh Goldberg         18:48 12 M  

 

  4.   111  Strath Haven                            (  17:32  1:27:38) 

================================================== 

  1      6   7037 Paul Faggioli         16:38 11 M  

  2     21   7040 Samuel Neat           17:29 10 M  

  3     26   7035 Julian Carmichael     17:46 11 M  

  4     27   7038 Nicholas Falsone      17:47 11 M  

  5     31   7036 Benjamin Ent          17:58 10 M  

  6   ( 47)  7039 Alex Melly            19:14 12 M  

 

  5.   118  Episcopal Academy                       (  17:38  1:28:07) 

================================================== 

  1      3   6797 Owen Maier            16:33 12 M  

  2     15   6793 Bradley French        17:16 11 M  

  3     25   6796 Charlie Kraftson      17:39  9 M  

  4     36   6794 Connor Hanrahan       18:15  9 M  

  5     39   6799 William Sargent       18:24 10 M  

  6   ( 45)  6795 Will Konopka          18:54 10 M  

  7   ( 49)  6798 Reid Powers           19:22 12 M  

 

  6.   161  Springfield (Delco)                     (  18:16  1:31:19) 



================================================== 

  1     12   7011 Viraj Thomas          17:02 11 M  

  2     28   7006 Andrew Fox            17:50 11 M  

  3     29   7008 Paul Lombrana         17:56  9 M  

  4     32   7009 Michael Remy          18:02 12 M  

  5     60   7017 Conor Sheldon         20:29 12 M  

  6   ( 64)  7007 Ryan Henry            20:38 12 M  

  7   ( 68)  7010 Colin Rendon          21:01 12 M  

 

  7.   198  Upper Darby                             (  18:34  1:32:46) 

================================================== 

  1     23   7085 Joseph Ricciardi      17:36 12 M  

  2     40   7082 Damian Gauld          18:26 12 M  

  3     41   7086 Aaron Williams        18:29 12 M  

  4     46   7081 Curtis Everett        18:58 11 M  

  5     48   7084 Eric Gurnell          19:17 12 M  

  6   ( 52)  7083 Michael Greene        19:33 12 M  

  7   ( 58)  7080 Caleb Dougherty       20:15 11 M  

 

  8.   234  Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS        (  19:15  1:36:11) 

================================================== 

  1     22   6890 Brian McGarrity       17:34 11 M  

  2     42   6888 Mike Gross            18:42 11 M  

  3     53   6892 Arian Ravenell        19:34 12 M  

  4     54   6886 Dennis Dougherty      19:43 11 M  

  5     63   6887 Joe Gross             20:38  9 M  

  6   ( 66)  6889 James McDonnell       20:40 12 M  

  7   ( 69)  6891 Branden Murray        21:09 11 M  



 

  9.   253  Ridley                                  (  19:29  1:37:24) 

================================================== 

  1     35   6987 Matthew Beinlich      18:08 11 M  

  2     38   6988 Harry Cotter          18:17 12 M  

  3     56   6991 Matthew Fennell       19:54 12 M  

  4     57   6992 Mike Keller           20:12 12 M  

  5     67   6993 Vaughn Ritter         20:53  9 M  

  6   ( 75)  6694 Luke Broadhurst       24:45  9 M  

 

 10.   262  Cardinal O'Hara                         (  19:40  1:38:20) 

================================================== 

  1     37   6772 Elijah Babcock        18:17 11 M  

  2     50   6776 Chris Lacey           19:26 10 M  

  3     55   6777 Noah Sharretts        19:46  9 M  

  4     59   6774 Billy Collins         20:22  9 M  

  5     61   6773 Patrick Bray          20:29  9 M  

  6   ( 74)  6775 Brian Eife            23:31 10 M  

 

 11.   301  Marple Newtown                          (  20:33  1:42:43) 

================================================== 

  1     33   6874 Josh Noble            18:03 12 M  

  2     62   6871 Dolan Cox             20:37 12 M  

  3     65   6873 Mohammed Iyoun        20:39 12 M  

  4     70   6870 Sean Bowers           21:28 10 M  

  5     71   6876 Ganesh Selvakumar     21:56 11 M  

  6   ( 72)  6879 Eric Taraborelli      22:03 11 M  

  7   ( 73)  6882 Evan Valente          22:44 11 F  


